

sert County Examiner shall be the Secretary of the ; line 6, strike out "shall appoint one of their number as secretary, who," and insert "and ;" line 7, strike out "the," and insert "their ;" and after "proceedings," add "and the Board shall also elect the Treasurer of said Board."

Section 3, line 1, strike out "County Superintendent as," and after "Board" insert "shall receive a salary not exceeding \$500, in the discretion of the Board of County School Commissioners, and ;" line 11, after "successor," strike out the remainder of the section.

Which were severally read and adopted.

Mr. Colton moved that the House do now take a recess until 7½ o'clock this P. M.

Mr. Harden moved that the House do now take a recess until 7 o'clock this P. M.

The question recurring upon the motion submitted by Mr. Colton,

It was decided in the negative.

The motion submitted by Mr. Harden was then decided in the negative.

Mr. Bowlus submitted the following amendment :

Section 3, line 3, strike out the word "the," and insert the word "such ;" in line 4 strike out the words "of ten thousand dollars," and insert, "as the Board of County School Commissioners shall determine."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Wentz submitted the following amendments :

Section 6, line 4, after "Committee" insert "if, in their opinion, they deem it necessary ;" line 24, after "the," insert Secretary of the Board of ; line 25, strike out "Superintendent" and insert School Commissioners ; line 4, after "aforesaid," strike out the remainder of the section.

Section 7, line 3, strike out "Superintendent," and insert "Commissioner."

Section 8, lines 5 and 6, strike out "Superintendent" and insert "Commissioner."

Section 9, line 4, strike out "County Superintendent," and insert "President of the Board ;" line 5, strike out "Superintendent," and insert "Commissioner."

Section 10, line 2, after "the," insert "Board of ;" lines 2 and 3, strike out "Superintendent," and insert School Commissioners ; line 6, strike out "fifteen," and insert "ten," line 7, strike out "shall," and insert "may."

Which were severally read and adopted.